Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Senate Bill 501

Date published: November 29, 1969

CHAPTER 237, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate \$4,000 from the conservation fund for payment of a claim made by Harold W. Prieve against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the conservation fund \$4,000 to Harold W. Prieve to compensate him for damages resulting from the death on June 12, 1967, of his minor son, Michael Charles Prieve, who was drowned in the Portage lock. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such damages. Approved November 13, 1969.